described in Section 36(c) of the Arms Export 
Control Act and the Administration is 
treating authorization for the requested 
export consistent with these provisions. 

The transaction described in the attached 
certification involves the export of one 
hundred twelve thousand (112,000) 1DT160 
microdetonators for production of detonating 
fuses to India. 

The United States Government is prepared 
to authorize the export of these items having 
taken into account political, military, 
economic, human rights and arms control 
considerations.